
 
 ADDENDUM 
 

 
00910-1 

Addendum #4        1-12-24 

Document 00910 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 

Date of Addendum: January 12, 2024 
 

PROJECT NAME:  N. Stadium IT 
 

PROJECT NO:    H-000130 
 

BID DATE: January 18, 2024 (There is a change to the Proposal Date.) 
 

FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department 
900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attn:  Will Rios, Senior Project Manager 

 
TO: Prospective Bidders 
 

This Addendum forms a part of the Bid Documents and will be incorporated into the 
Contract, as applicable.  Insofar as the original Project Manual and Drawings are 
inconsistent, this Addendum governs.   
 

CHANGE IN PROPOSAL DATE  
  
The Proposal Date for this Project is changed from January 18, 2024 to February 1, 
2024.  Time of day and place for submittal of Proposal remains the same.  
 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 

CLARIFICATIONS 
 

1.  Question:  Please Provide the existing Sub information of the building for Power  
 Distribution Units, UPS power supply, battery backup, and Cisco equipment network  
 switches (Networking).  Refer spec section 272100, 1.5D and Part 2 for Cisco  
 switches, Integrated Service Router.  Section 282300, 2.3D and 2.4E. 
 

 Answer:  The following contractors are used by the city to cover work under the  
 sections mentioned:  Netsync Network Solutions and CDWG.  There is no  
 requirement or recommendation by the city to include these specific companies. 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 4 

 
(TRC:___ )________________________ DATED: ____________ 
Richard Vella 
Assistant Director 
Real Estate, Design & Construction Division 
General Services Department 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E03BAE2C-4F31-41B6-A442-3D5CEAE4242E

1/12/2024


		2024-01-12T15:16:49-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




